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MINFILE Number: Status:Name:092K  161 WATERFALL Showing

Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

1

2012

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Molybdenum 0.059 % small chip sample (KI1233) from the Waterfall zone

Assessment Report 33486

N

2

1990

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 2.9 g/t

Copper 0.10 %

Molybdenum 0.07 %

Valley zone

Assessment Report 21774

N

1

1990

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1.04 g/t

Copper 0.28 %

Lead 0.34 %

Zinc 1.12 %

Waterfall zone

Assessment Report 21774

N
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